Lansing USD 469

Students vs. Staff Positive COVID-19 Cases Requiring Contact Tracing

DISTRICT
NOTIFIED

SpEd Admin Building*

Lansing Elementary School

Lansing Middle School

Total SpEd
Positives

SpEd

SpEd Staff Student SpEd Close

Positives | Positives

Contacts

Total LES
Positives

LES Staff
Positives

LES Student
Positives

LES Close

Contacts

Total LIS
Positives

Lansing Intermediate School

LIS Staff | LIS Student :
Positives | Positives

LIS Close
Contacts

Total LMS
Positives

LmMS
Student
Positives

LMS Staff
Positives

LMS Close
Contacts

Total LHS
Positives

Lansing High School

LHS Staff :LHS Student! LHS Close
Positives Positives Contacts

09/10/20

o

o

o

[y

1

23

0

09/24/20

09/28/20

10/13/20

10/15/20

10/21/20

10/22/20

10/23/20

R

10/25/20

11

10/28/20

14

10/29/20

10/30/20

10/31/20

11/02/20

RlRrlw|N|-

11/03/20

11/04/20

10

11/05/20

11/06/20

11/09/20

11/10/20

11/12/20

11/13/20

11/16/20

11/17/20

[
WO |W(N |-

11/20/20

11/21/20

11/23/20

11/24/20

11/25/20

11/27/20

21

11/29/20

11

11/30/20

12/01/20

10

12/03/20

12/04/20

12/06/20

19

12/11/20

12/16/20

01/04/21

01/07/21

01/08/21

01/11/21

Juny

01/12/21

01/13/21

01/18/21

01/19/21

23

(=] (o]l (o] (o] (o} (=] (o} (=] | o} [«] |l (o] o) [o} [«] L4 | 0 (o) (o] (o] (o} | ) o] (o] (o] (o} [} (o] (o] (o] (o] (o] (o} (o] (o] [} (o] (o] (o] (o] [} (o] (o} (o] [=)

o|r|r|o|lo|lo|r|o|lo|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|r|o|o|o|o|o|o|r|o|o|lo|o|lo|lo|vIN| vk |lwINvINv|(olR|(Fk|olo|r|of-

o|lo|o|r|o|r|Oo|r|o|r|o|o|o|o|o|r|o|o|o|o|r|r|o|o|r|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|lo|o|o|o|o|lo|o|o|o

(=] lo]l [o] [«] E SR I 10 o] (o] ol (o] o} (o] (o) I (o] o] (o] o] o] [«] [o} [«] I} o] (o] o} [« fo) I3 [} 0 (o] o)l [a] o} I2Y D) I (o]l o)l (o] (o] fo) (o] fe)

o|lo|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|o|r|o|r|r|o|r|o|o|r|N|o|o|o|rRr|IN|Rr R |Ir[N|O|R |k |o|o|o (R |O|Rr Rk |[O|r|k|O|r|o

1/20/21 8:52 AM



Lansing USD 469
Students vs. Staff Positive COVID-19 Cases Requiring Contact Tracing

SpEd Admin Building*

Lansing Elementary School

Lansing Middle School

Lansing Intermediate School

Lansing High School

SpEd i : LMS i :
DISTRICT Total SpEd | SpEd Staff Stur::lent SpEd Close | Total LES LES Staff : LES Student: LES Close Total LIS LIS Staff LIS Student LIS Close Total LMS | LMS Staff Student LMS Close | Total LHS LHS Staff LHS Studenté LHS Close
NOTIFIED Positives Positives | Positives Contacts Positives Positives Positives Contacts Positives Positives Positives Contacts Positives Positives Positives Contacts Positives Positives | Positives i Contacts
SpEd SpEd | LES LES Ls Ls LMS LMS LHS Hs |
SpEd Staff i Student SpEd Close LES Staff Student LES Close Lis Staff Student LIS Close LMS Staff Student LMS Close LHS Staff i Student LHS Close
Positives Positives : Positives Contacts Positives Positives Positives Contacts Positives Positives Positives Contacts Positives Positives Positives Contacts Positives Positives : Positives Contacts
5 4 1 1 i 59 26 17 9 133 8 3 | 5 22 14 2 12 86 24 8 16 : 91
TOTAL USD469 POSITIVES AS OF 1/19/21: 77
TOTAL USD469 QUARANTINED CLOSE CONTACTS TO POSITIVE CASES AS OF 1/19/21: 391

* SpEd Admin includes Early Childhood and Lansing USD 469 Daycare.

We currently have the following number of individuals CURRENTLY quarantined due to HOUSEHOLD contacts being positive or are being required to stay home while waiting for results, due to illness, etc. PLEASE NOTE:

These numbers are constantly being updated.

Last

Staff Students | Updated
Daycare 0 0 01/19/21
SpEd Admin: 0 4 01/19/21
Lansing Elementary: 3 20 01/19/21
Lansing Intermediate: 1 4 01/19/21
Lansing Middle School: 2 11 01/19/21
Lansing High School: 0 18 01/19/21

TOTALS: 6 57

1/20/21 8:52 AM



