## Lansing USD 469 Students vs. Staff Positive COVID-19 Cases Requiring Contact Tracing

	SpEd Admin Building*				Lansing Elementary School				Lansing Intermediate School			Lansing Middle School			Lansing High School					
		SpEd			1			1 1			LMS				I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I					
DISTRICT NOTIFIED	Total SpEd Positives	SpEd Staff Positives	Student Positives	SpEd Close Contacts	Total LES Positives	LES Staff Positives	LES Student Positives	LES Close Contacts	Total LIS Positives	LIS Staff Positives	LIS Student Positives	LIS Close Contacts	Total LMS Positives	LMS Staff Positives	Student Positives	LMS Close Contacts	Total LHS Positives	LHS Staff Positives	LHS Student Positives	LHS Close Contacts
09/10/20	0				0				0				1		1	23	0			
09/24/20	0				1	1		5	0		}		0				0			
09/28/20	0				0				0				0				1		1	40
10/13/20	0				1	1		7	0		}		0				0			
10/15/20	0				0				0		}		0			:	1		1	4
10/21/20	0				0				0		}		0		!	:	1		1	6
10/22/20	0				1	1		5	0		3		0			:	0			
10/23/20	0				1	1		11	0				0				1		1	1
10/25/20	0				0				0		3		1		1	11	1		1	1
10/28/20	0				2	1	1	1	0				2	1	1	14	1		1	0
10/29/20	0				2	2		42	0				1		1	5	0			
10/30/20	0				3	3		19	0				0				1		1	7
10/31/20	0				1	1		7	0				0				0			
11/02/20	0				5	1	4	4	0				0			:	0		}	
11/03/20	0				2		2	0	0				0				0			
11/04/20	0				2		2	8	0				1		1	10	1		1	0
11/05/20	0			}	0				0		1		1		1	2	1	1		0
11/06/20	0				0				0				1		1	0	0			
11/09/20	0			}	0				0		{		0				2		2	1
11/10/20	0			<b></b>	0				0				0				1		1	7
11/12/20	0				0				0		}		0				1	1		3
11/13/20	0				0				0		}		0				1	1		6
11/16/20	0				1	1		1	1		1	2	0			:	2	1	1	5
11/17/20	0				0				0		}		1		1	6	1		1	3
11/20/20	1	0	1	8	0				0		1		0				0			
11/21/20	0				0				1		1	8	0				0			<u> </u>
11/23/20	0				0				1	1	0	0	0				0			
11/24/20	0				0				0				0				2	1	1	4
11/25/20	0				0				0				0				1	1	0	1
11/27/20	1	1	0	21	1	1	0	0	0		<u> </u>		0			<u> </u>	0			
11/29/20	1	1	0	11	0				0		1		0				0			
11/30/20	0				0				1	1	<u> </u>		0				1		1	1
12/01/20	0				0				0		}		1		1	10	0			
12/03/20	0				0				0		1		0				1		1	1
12/04/20	0			10	0				0		3		0			<u>:</u>	1	1		
12/06/20	1	1		19	0				0		3		0			:	0			
12/11/20	0				0				0			-	0			<u>:</u>	1	1	0	0
12/16/20	0				0				1	1	0	1	0		<u> </u>	:	0			:
01/04/21	1	1			0				0		1		0				0	1		
01/07/21	0				0				1		1	6	0			_	0	1		
01/08/21	0				1	1			0		1	4	1	1	4	2	0		1	
01/11/21	0			1	0				1		1	4	1		1	1	0	1	3	
01/12/21	0			1	0				0		3 4	4	2		2	2	0		3	
01/13/21	0			<del>[</del>	0	4		0	1		1	1	0		<u>!</u>	<u>:</u>	0		}	:
01/18/21	0			<del>}                                    </del>	1	1		0	0		}		0		<u> </u>	<u>:</u>	0		}	:
01/19/21	0			<del></del>	1	1		23	0		}		0			:	0		1	
	0				0				0		<u> </u>		0				0		<u> </u>	

## Lansing USD 469 Students vs. Staff Positive COVID-19 Cases Requiring Contact Tracing

	SpEd Admin Building*			Lansing Elementary School				Lansing Intermediate School				Lansing Middle School				Lansing High School				
			SpEd												LMS					
DISTRICT	Total SpEd	SpEd Staff	Student	SpEd Close	Total LES	LES Staff	LES Student	LES Close	Total LIS	LIS Staff	LIS Student	LIS Close	Total LMS	LMS Staff	Student	LMS Close	Total LHS	LHS Staff	LHS Student	LHS Close
NOTIFIED	Positives	Positives	Positives	Contacts	Positives	Positives	Positives	Contacts	Positives	Positives	Positives	Contacts	Positives	Positives	Positives	Contacts	Positives	Positives	Positives	Contacts
		SpEd	SpEd			LES	LES			LIS	LIS			LMS	LMS			LHS	LHS	
	SpEd	Staff	Student	SpEd Close	LES	Staff	Student	LES Close	LIS	Staff	Student	LIS Close	LMS	Staff	Student	LMS Close	LHS	Staff	Student	LHS Close
	Positives	Positives	Positives	Contacts	Positives	Positives	Positives	Contacts	Positives	Positives	Positives	Contacts	Positives	Positives	Positives	Contacts	Positives	Positives	Positives	Contacts
	5	4	1	59	26	17	9	133	8	3	5	22	14	2	12	86	24	8	16	91

TOTAL USD469 POSITIVES AS OF 1/19/21:	77
TOTAL USD469 QUARANTINED CLOSE CONTACTS TO POSITIVE CASES AS OF 1/19/21:	391

<sup>\*</sup> SpEd Admin includes Early Childhood and Lansing USD 469 Daycare.

We currently have the following number of individuals CURRENTLY quarantined due to HOUSEHOLD contacts being positive or are being required to stay home while waiting for results, due to illness, etc. PLEASE NOTE: These numbers are constantly being updated.

			Last
	Staff	Students	Updated
Daycare	0	0	01/19/21
SpEd Admin:	0	4	01/19/21
Lansing Elementary:	3	20	01/19/21
Lansing Intermediate:	1	4	01/19/21
Lansing Middle School:	2	11	01/19/21
Lansing High School:	0	18	01/19/21
TOTALS:	6	57	